102280000

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 07039-145001

SHEET

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 11-7-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies): ONO Haldings A-S		
Michael Toft Overgaard and Claus Oxvig	COMO Holdings ApS Gustav Wieds Vej 10C		
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	8000 Aarhus C		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Denmark		
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 			
Execution Date: 10/25/02	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the executi	ion date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:		
09/936,602 filed 09/14/01 60/124,541 filed 03/15/99			
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ເ No		
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 2		
MONICA MCCORMICK GRAHAM, PH.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$80		
Fish & Richardson P.C., P.A. 60 South Sixth Street	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.		
Suite 3300	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050		
Minneapolis, MN 55402	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ent.		
Reg. No. 42,600 Name of Person Signing Signature	11/+/1/2 Data		
reache of reison signifing signature	Date		
т	otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3		

60112176.doc

11/1	18/2002 LINUELLER OOK	000241 09936602 \
D1 (C:8021	80.00 DP
	\	

CERTIFICAT	E OF MAI	I INC RV	EXPRESS MAII	ĭ

Express Mail Label No. _____EV115425361US ______

Date of Deposit: _____November 7, 2002

PATENT REEL: 013471 FRAME: 0772

Attorney Docket No: 07039-145001

ASSIGNMENT

· Æ .

For valuable consideration, we, MICHAEL TOFT OVERGAARD of Janus la Coursgade 12, st. th., 8000 Aarhus C, Denmark, and CLAUS OXVIG of Soeskraenten 36, 8260 Viby J, Denmark, hereby assign to COMO Holding ApS, a limited liability company with company reg. no (CVR no.) 25507908 and with its principal place of business located at Gustav Wieds Vei 10C, 8000 Aarhus C, Denmark; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of applications for United States Patent signed by us, entitled INSULIN-LIKE GROWTH FACTOR BINDING PROTEIN-4 PROTEASE, filed as a provisional on March 15, 1999, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 60/124,541, and INSULIN-LIKE GROWTH FACTOR BINDING PROTEIN-4 PROTEASE, filed as a utility on September 14, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/936,602; this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for us and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No: 07039-145001

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Aarlys Denmar	la.
this _	Fri day of 10/25, 2002.	
	Olehael Grand	L.S.
	MICHAEL TOFT OVERGAARD	
	In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at Althus Denmar	<u>ر</u>
this_	$\frac{1}{10}$ day of $\frac{10}{25}$, 2002.	
		L.S.
	CLAUS OXVIG	

60100200.doc

Page 2 of 2